
510 City-County Building
414 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12006-0442

Status:Type: Resolution TABLED

File created: In control:5/23/2006 Committee on Public Works & Environmental
Services

On agenda: Final action: 12/31/2007

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing an amendment of the License Agreement between Adshel, Inc. and the City of
Pittsburgh to permit advertising of alcoholic products on bus shelters in the City of Pittsburgh.

Sponsors: Jim Motznik

Indexes: LEASE/LICENSE AGREEMENT

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Died due to expiration of legislative termCity Council12/31/2007 1

TABLEDCommittee on Public Works &
Environmental Services

9/13/2006 1 Pass

Held in CommitteeCommittee on Public Works &
Environmental Services

7/26/2006 1 Pass

Held in CommitteeCommittee on Public Works &
Environmental Services

7/19/2006 1 Pass

Held in CommitteeCommittee on Public Works &
Environmental Services

7/12/2006 1 Pass

Held in CommitteeCommittee on Public Works &
Environmental Services

6/28/2006 1 Pass

Held in CommitteeCommittee on Public Works &
Environmental Services

6/21/2006 1 Pass

Held in CommitteeCommittee on Public Works &
Environmental Services

6/14/2006 1 Pass

Held in CommitteeCommittee on Public Works &
Environmental Services

6/7/2006 1 Pass

Held in CommitteeCommittee on Public Works &
Environmental Services

5/31/2006 1 Pass

Read and referredCity Council5/23/2006 1

Presented by Mr. Deasy

Resolution authorizing an amendment of the License Agreement between Adshel, Inc. and the City of
Pittsburgh to permit advertising of alcoholic products on bus shelters in the City of Pittsburgh.

WHEREAS, the current License Agreement, which does not expire until May 31, 2011, prohibits
advertisements for alcohol products on bus shelters in the City of Pittsburgh; and,

City of Pittsburgh Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2006-0442, Version: 1

WHEREAS, amending the current License Agreement to allow advertisements for alcoholic products on City
bus shelters will increase ad revenues, and consequently increase revenues paid to the City, and therefore,

Be it resolved that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh hereby enacts as follows:

Section 1. The Council of the City of Pittsburgh hereby authorizes the Mayor and appropriate City officials
to amend the current License Agreement with Adshel, Inc. to permit advertising of alcoholic products on bus
shelters, said amended Agreement to be subject to the approval of the City Solicitor in form and substance.

City of Pittsburgh Printed on 6/30/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

